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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

CRIMINAL DIVISION
o B
State of Ohio, : R = I
o Nl
- -_— -
PlaintifT, : o =
Ly ] =r i
.o X
VS, :  Case No. 10CR 2347 =W R
v cr\‘:; -
Jonathan Eugene Beer :  Judge: Sheward
Defendant.
BILL OF PARTICULARS

Now comes the Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney, on behalf of the State of
Ohio, pursuant to Rule 7(E) of the Ohio Rules of Criminal Procedure and informs the

defendant of the following particulars regarding the indictment in the above captioned

. Nawre of Otfense: Rape, specifically the defendamt violated Section 2907.02
F-1, Ohio Revised Code,

2. Conduct of Defendant, Date and Time: Jonathan Eugene Beer, between
approximately 12:00 PM and 6:00 PM, on or about the 14th day of March in the ycar of

our Lord, 2010, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of section 2907.02

of the Ohio Revised Code, did cngage in sexual conduct, to wit: cunnilingus, with Emily
Thompson, not his spouse, and the said Emily Thompson being less than thirtecn (13)
years of age, 1o wit: Nine (9) yecars of age, and the said Emily Thompson being lcss than
{10) years of age, 10 wil: Nine (9) years of age.

3. Location of Qffense: 7828 Candytuft St., Blacklick, OH 43004

Count 2
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I. Nature of Offense: Gross Sexual Imposition, specifically the defendant
violated Section 2907.05 F-3, Ohio Revised Code.

2. Conduct of Defendant, Date and Time: Jonathan Eugene Beer, between

approximately 12:00 PM and 6:00 PM, on or about the 14th day of March in the year of
our Lord, 2010, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of section 2907.05
of the Ohio Revised Code, did have sexual contact with Emily Thompson, not his spouse,
the said Emily Thompson being less than thirteen (13) years of age, to wit: Nine (9)
years of age.

3. Locatijon of Offense: 7828 Candytuft St., Blacklick, OH 43004

Count 3

1. Nature of Offense: Gross Scxual Imposition, specifically the defendant
violated Section 2907.05 F-3, Ohio Revised Code.

2. Conduct of Defendant, Date and Time: Jonathan Eugene Beer, between
approximately 12:00 PM and 6:00 PM, on or about the 14th day of March in the year of

our Lord, 2010, within the County of Franklin aforesaid, in violation of section 2907.05
of the Ohio Revised Code, did cause Emily Thompson, not his spouse, to have sexual
contact with the said Jonathan Eugene Beer, the said Emily Thompson being less than
thirteen (13) years of age, 10 wit: Nine (9) years of age,.

3. Location of Offense: 7828 Candytuft St., Blacklick, OH 43004

Respectfully submitted,

Ron O’Brien
Prosccuting Attorney
nklin Co_unty, Ohio

@ifer M. Rdusch 0075138
sgistant Prosecuting Attorney
373 South High Street, 14™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 462-3555



576514 - H32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to centify that a copy of the foregoing was mailed by U.S. mail postage
prepaid 10 Robert F. Krapenc, at 601 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215-5657 on

the _zeTayor_Awy 2000,

Jgnhifer M. Rdusch 0075138
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
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